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CONFIDENTIAL

All information collected in this survey is 
strictly confidential and will be used for 
statistical purposes only. 

 
                              Royal Government of Cambodia                                 CCLS FORM 2 
                                                             Ministry of Planning 
                                                 National Institute of Statistics 

    
 

CAMBODIA CHILD LABOUR SURVEY 2001 
  

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR CHILDREN 5-17 IN THE HOUSEHOLDS 
 

 
A. To be completed by Interviewers before interview 

 
Enter  code 

 
B. To be completed by  Interviewer 

Province/City     
District/Khan     

           
 

Commune/Sankat    
Name of person interviewed ....................................................            

                                    

ID

Sample Village/Mondol     
Sector  (Urban =1, Rural = 2)   

Sample Reference Number of household     
Name of Household head ....................................................................................... 
Address (Enter house No., Street or other  identification) ..................................... 
................................................................................................................................  

Date of Initial Interview            (day)             (month)  (2001) 
 
Beginning time, Hour:....., Minute:....., End time, Hour:.......Minute:....... 
 
Interviewer's Name .................................................................................. 

      
Interviewer's Signature ..........................................................................  

  
Remark:................................................................................................... 

 
 
C. To be completed by Supervisors after checking completed questionnaire thoroughly 
 
Supervisor's Name .................................................................. .............................................................  
 
Date Checked by Supervisor                (day)                  (month) (2001) 
 
Date of Re-interview (if necessary)                (day)                  (month) (2001) 
 
Supervisor's Signature .............................................................. ............................................................. 
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ALL CHILDREN 5-17 YEARS OLD ARE TO BE ADDRESSED TO PARENTS OR GUARDIANS, OR RESPONSIBLE PROXIES IN THE HOUSEHOLD WHERE THE 
CHILD USUALLY RESIDES 
Please provide the following information all children aged 5-17 years in the household where the child usually resides 
 

IX. Housekeeping activities/household chores of children 5-17 years old 
(NON-ECONOMIC ACTIVITY) 

X. Children 5-17 years old who were 
idle/did not do anything during pas 7 
days:   ( Not attending school/training 
institution) 

Q 9.2 How many hours per day does ___ engage 
in housekeeping activities or household chores in 
own parents'/guardians' or spouse’s home on a 
regular basis during pas 7 days? 
(Enter number of hours) 

Q 9.3 what were the non-Economic 
activities carried out during pas 7 
days?  (list four non- Economic 
activities): 
1=Preparing meals 
2=Sewing/mending garments 
3=Cleaning house/washing clothes 
4=Shoping 
5=Caring children 
6=Fetching water 
7=Carrying food or delivering 
messages to household members 
8=Others…………………… 
(After filling up, go to next child ) 

 
  
 
ID 
No.   

 
 
 

Name of  
Child 

Q 9.1 Has  __ been 
engaged in 
housekeeping 
activities or 
household chores 
in own 
parents'/guardians' 
or spouse’s home 
on a regular basis 
during pas 7 days? 
 
1=Yes 
  
2=No, 
studying/working   
(Go to X) 
3=No, no study/no 
working (Go to X) 

 
Mon 

 
Tue 

 
Wes 

 
Thu 

 
Fri 

 
Sat 

 
Sun 

 
Total 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

Q 10.1
 Was__  
idle pas 7 
days  (i.e., 
__(name) did 
not do 
anything at 
all pas 7 
days? 
 
1=Yes 
2=No  
(Go to next 
child) 

 
 

Q 10.2 What was the 
main reason(s)? 
 
1=Sick  
2=Disabled 
3=Too young 
4=Begging 
5=Loitering in the streets 
6=Addicted drug 
7=Other (please 
specify):.......…………… 

 
(1) 

 
(2) 

 
(3) 

 
(4) 

 
(5) 

 
(6) 

 
(7) 

 
(8) 

 
(9) 

 
(10) 

 
(11) 

 
(12) 

 
(13) 

 
(14) 

 
(15) 

 
(16) 

 
(17) 

 
(18) 

 
(19) 
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WORK-RELATED HEALTH AND SAFETY OF CHILDREN 5-17 YEARS OF AGE, WORKPLACE, RELATIONSHIP WITH EMPLOYER AND PARENTS’ 
PERCEPTIONS  

XI. Health and safety aspects of children 5-17 years old who have worked at any time  
Please provide the following information all children aged 5-17 years   
 
  
 
ID 
No
.   

 
 
Name 

Q 11.1  
Have 
__(name) 
ever 
worked at 
any past 
time? 
 
1=Yes 
2=No
 (Go to 
next child 
Form III) 

Q 11.2 If __(name) 
has worked, was 

__supervised by an 
adult in work? 

 
1=Yes 
2=No (Go to 
Q11.4) 

Q 11.3 Who was 
this adult person? 
 
 
1=Parent/guardian 
2=Brother/sister 
3=Other relative 
4=Employer/Boss 
5=Other 
(specify………………
…………………) 
 

Q 11.4 How often 
did/do __come home 
from work ? 
 
1=Always/often  
    (1 day and less than) 
 
2=Sometimes 
    (1month and less than) 
 
3=Seldom/never 
   (more than 1month) 
 

Q 11.5 How often_did/does __have 
to do heavy physical work? 
 
1=Always/often 
2=Sometimes 
3=Seldom/never 
 

Q 11.6 How 
often__did/does __find 
work stressful/boring? 
 
1=Always/often 
2=Sometimes 
3=Seldom/never 

 
(1) 

 
(2) 

 
(3) 

 
(4) 

 
(5) 

 
(6) 

 
(7) 

 
(8) 
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Please copy all ID from page 3 for column 3/Q11.1=1  

Q 11.10 Which of the following? 
(Can be more than one) 
 
1=Power press  
2=Milling machines/equipment  
3=Sawing machine/equipment 
4=Plate printing machine/equipment 
5=Vehicle machines 
6=Other (specify……………………………) 
 
 

 
  
 
ID 
No.   

Q 11.7 Did/do you 
consider some aspects of 
work risky or dangerous? 
 
 
 
1=Yes 
2=No  
(Go to Q11.9) 
 

Q 11.8 Main reason for considering? 
 
1=Prone to vehicular accident 
2=Might get burned 
3=May fall 
4=May impair hearing 
5=May face sight 
6=May suffer physical/physical multilation 
7=May contract disease/get sick 
8=May bite by animal/snake/insect 
9=May face gastro intestinal (e.g. ulcer, hepatitis, 
etc.) 
10=May face anemia 
11=May face general exhaustion 
12=May drown 
13=Other (Specify…………………………) 

Q 11.9 Have __operated any 
machine/equipment in work? 
 
1=Yes 
2=No  
(Go to next child /Q11.11) 
 
 
 

1 2 3 

 
(9) 

 
(10) 

 
(11) 

 
(12) 

 
(13) 

 
(14) 

 
(15) 

       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 



Cambodia Child Labour Survey 2001          Children  Questionnaire Form 2                                                              Page 5 of 11 
Please copy all ID from page 4 

Q 11.13  What were the occupations or jobs held by __(name) when the accident happened or from which __(name) suffered illness?   
 and what were the activities(industries) in which __(name) was injured/hurt or from which __(name) suffered illness? 

Main economic activity Second economic activity Third economic activity 

 
 
 
ID 
No.   

Q 11.11 Has 
__(name) ever 
been hurt at 
work/work 
place or 
suffered from 
illnesses 
/injuries due to 
work at any 
time? 
 
 
 
1=Yes 
2=No 
(Go to next 
child /Q11.18) 
 

Q 11.12 How 
often was 
__(name) hurt or 
suffered from 
illnesses/injuries? 
 
1. 
Often/frequently 
2. Occasionally 
3. Seldom/rarely 
 

Occupation IS 
CO 

Industrial 
Activity 

IS 
CO 

Occupation IS 
CO 

Industrial 
Activity 

IS 
IC 

Occupation IS 
CO 

Industrial 
Activity 

IS 
IC 

 
(16) 

 
(17) 

 
(18) 

 
(19) 

 
(20) 

 
(21) 

 
(22) 

 
(23) 

 
(24) 

 
(25) 

 
(26) 

 
(27) 

 
(28) 

 
(29) 

 
(30) 
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Please copy all ID from page 5, for col. 17/Q11.11=1 

Q 11.14 If __(name) was hurt or suffered from illnesses/injuries, what type were they?  (more than one answer acceptable) 
   

 
Illnesses (Work related) 

1=General, such as fever, cold, etc. 
2=Skin diseases (skin allergy, eczema, etc.) 
3=Body aches/pains, (Head, neck, back, hand, wrist, joints) 
4=Eye strain/eyesight impairment 
5=Hearing impairment/ear infection 
6=Respiratory (e.g. asthma, TB, pneumonia, etc.)/breathing problem 
7=Gastro intestinal (e.g. ulcer, hepatitis, etc.) 
8=Anemia 
9=General exhaustion 
10=Others, specify............................................................. 
 

 
Injuries (Work related) 

1=Contusion, bruises, hematoma, abrasion 
2=Cuts/wounds/punctures 
3=Amputation, loss of body parts 
4=Crushing injuries 
5=Dislocations, fractures, sprains 
6=Burns 
7=Bite by animals/snakes/insect 
8=Chemist 
9=Others, specify............................................................. 

 
  
 
ID 
No.   

Main Economic 
Activity 

Second Economic 
Activity 

Third Economic 
Activity 

Main Economic 
Activity 

Second Economic 
Activity 

Third Economic 
Activity 

 
(31) 

 
(32) 

 
(33) 

 
(34) 

 
(35) 

 
(36) 

 
(37) 

 
(38) 

 
(39) 

 
(40) 

 
(41) 

 
(42) 

 
(43) 

 
(44) 

 
(45) 

 
(46) 

 
(47) 

 
(48) 

 
(49) 
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Please copy all ID from page 6  

Q 11.15 Referring to the most serious 
accident/illness/injury, how serious was it?  
 
1=Did not need any medical treatment (Go to 
Q11.18) 
2=Medically treated and released immediately 
3=Stopped work temporarily 
4=Hospitalized 
5=Prevented work permanently 
6=Other (specify………………) 
 
(If code=3 or 4 in col. (51), enter number of 
days into col. 52, otherwise go to col. 53) 

Q 11.16 Where did __(name) consult a doctor? (more than one 
answer acceptable) 
 
1=At home 
2=At work place 
3=At hospital 
4=Dispensary 
5=Clinic/health care center 
6=Kru khmer's house 
7=Other (specify…………………………………) 

Q 11.17 Who paid for medical treatment? (more than 
one answer acceptable) 
 
1=Employer/Boss 
2=Parents/guardian 
3=Brother/sister 
4=Other relative 
5=Self 
6=Free 
7=Others (specify…………………………….) 

ID 
No. 

 Enter number of days,  if 
col. (51)=3 or 4 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

 
(50) 

 
(51) 

 
(52) 

 
(53) 

 
(54) 

 
(55) 

 
(56) 

 
(57) 

 
(58) 
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Please provide all working children 5-17 years from page 3, for col.3/Q11.1=1 

Q 11.18 Is 
_(name) 
presently 
working,? 
 
1=Yes 
2=No 
(Go to next 
child/Form 
III) 

Q 11.19 Is 
__(name) 
aware of 
any likely 
health 
problem in 
connection 
with his/her 
work? 
 
1=Yes 
2=No 
 

Q 11.21 Does __(name) use 
any of the following protective 
wear while working? (more 
than one answer acceptable). 
 
1=Mask 
2= Glasses 
3= Helmet 
4= Earplugs 
5= Special shoes 
6= Gloves 
7=Protective clothing 
8= None 
9=Others 
(specify………………………
……) 

 
 

Q 11.24 Which of the following do 
they usually use? (more than one 
answer acceptable) 
 
1=Mask 
2= Glasses 
3= Helmet 
4= Earplugs 
5= Special shoes 
6= Gloves 
7=Protective clothing 
8=simple hat/krama/towel 
9=Others 
(specify……………………………) 
 

ID 
No. 

  

Q 11.20 
Does 
__(name) 
use any 
protective 
wear 
while 
working? 
 
1=Yes 
2=No 
(Go to 
Q11.23) 
3=Don't 
know 
(Go to 
Q11.23) 

1 2 3 4 

Q 11.22 Who 
provided them? 
 
1=Employer/Boss 
2=Parents/guardian 
3=Brother/sister 
4=Other relative 
5=Self 
6=Others 
(specify………….) 

Q 11.23 Do other people 
doing the same work use 
protective wear while 
working? 
 
1. Yes 
2. No  
(Go to next child/XII) 
3=Don't know 
(Go to next child/XII) 
 

1 2 3 4 
 

(59) 
 

(60) 
 

(61) 
 

(62) 
 

(63) 
 

(64) 
 

(65) 
 

(66) 
 

(67) 
 

(68) 
 

(69) 
 

(70) 
 

(71) 
 

(72) 
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XII. Place of work/employer of children 5-17 years of age currently working
Please copy all ID from page 8 for co.60/Q11.18=1 (Yes) 

 
Q 12.1 If __(name) is currently working for own 
family/parents, grandparents/guardians or spouse,  
please indicate the location where __(name) usually 
works: 
 
(Enter code into col. 2 and specify Name, House no., 

Street no. and Name of 
/Village/Commune/District/Province) 

(If outside Cambodia, Specify Name of the country 
in Province column) 

 
Q 12.2 If __(name) is currently working for  
someone other than own family/parents or   
guardians, do you know where and for whom  
__(name) works, please give the name  
and address of employer: 
 
 

(Enter code into col. 10 and specify Name, House no., 
Street no. and Name of 

/Village/Commune/District/Province) 
(If outside Cambodia, Specify Name of the country in 
Province column) 

 
Q 12.3 If __(name) is currently working independently 
somewhere, please give the    location where 
__(name) usually works: 
 
Location (as precise as 
possible):......................................................... 
(Enter code into col. 18 and specify Name, House no., Street 

no. and Name of /Village/Commune/District/Province) 
(If outside Cambodia, Specify Name of the country in 
Province column) 

 
 
 
 
 

ID 
No
. 

 Name No. St. VIL 
 

DIS COM PRO  Name No. St. VIL 
 

DIS COM PRO  Name No. St. VIL 
 

DIS COM PRO 

 
(1) 

 
(2) 

 
(3) 

 
(4) 

 
(5) 

 
(6) 

 
(7) 

 
(8) 

 
(9) 

 
(10) 

 
(11) 

 
(12) 

 
(13) 

 
(14) 

 
(15) 

 
(16) 

 
(17) 

 
(18) 

 
(19) 

 
(20) 

 
(21) 

 
(22) 

 
(23) 

 
(24) 

 
(25) 

 

 
 

                        

 
 

                        

 
 

                        

 
 

                        

 
                         

 
                         

                         

                         

 
 
Code for col. 2, 
col. 10 & col. 18 

1=Own house, 2=Other person's house/ employer's house, 3=Other person's house, 4=Office, 5=Factory/enterprise/handicraft, 6=Farm, 7=Street, 8=Market Place, 
9=Water area, 10=Sexual service place, 11=Mine/underground site/quarry site/construction site, 12=Hotel/Restaurant, 13=Others(Specify) 
…………………………………… 
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XIII. Children 5-17 years old working as employees for someone else for payments in-cash or in-kind, or without any payment 
Please copy all ID from page 9 for Q12.2 was filled up 

Q 13.2 Give main reasons. 
 
1= Wants too much work done 
2= Wants work done for long hours 
3= Pays poorly 
4= Does not pay in time 
5= Abuses physically/mentally 
6= Abuses verbally 
7= Others, specify  ....…….…................ 
 

Q 13.3 Which of the following benefits were provided by the employer? 
(more than one answer acceptable) 

1=Paid holidays 
2=Paid sick leave 
3=Social security insurance (health, pension etc.) 
4=Bonus (regularly) 
5=Free uniform 
6=Subsidized uniform 
7=Free meals 
8=Subsidized meals 
9=Free transport 
10=Subsidized transport 
11=Free lodging 
12=Subsidized lodging 
13=Education 
14=Subsidized education 
15=No benefit at all 
16=Do not know 
17=Other (specify ........................................) 

 

 
 

ID 
No. 

Q 13.1 If __(name) is working 
for someone, how was relationship 
with the employer? 
 
 1=Good (Go to Q13.3) 
 2=Bad 
 3=Indifferent (Go to Q13.3) 

 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
(1) 

 
(2) 

 
(3) 

 
(4) 

 
(5) 

 
(6) 

 
(7) 

 
(8) 

 
(9) 

 
(10) 
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XIV. Perceptions of parents/guardians or other relatives with whom the working child usually resides 
Please copy all ID from page 9 

Q 14.1 What does __(name) do 
for fun, when not working?  (more 
than one answer  acceptable) 
 
1= Talking for fun with 
friends/sisters/brothers/relatives 
2=Watching TV, Video, Movie. 
3=Playing sports 
4=Reading newspaper/magazine 
5= Studying/learning 
6=please, 
specify................................ 

Q 14.5 At what age did __(name) start to work 
 for the first time and how long has __ worked  ? 

Non-economic activity Economic activity  

Duration Duration 

 ID 
No. 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

Q 14.2 If __(name) is 
working, what is the main 
reason for letting him/her 
work? 
1= Poor family 
2=To supplement household 
income 
3=To pay outstanding debt 
under contractual 
arrangement 
4=To assist/help in household 
enterprise 
5=To gain experience 
6=To pay schooling 
7=To start own business  
8=Education/training program 
is not suitable 
9=School/training institutions 
are too far 
0=Others, specify............... 

  

Q 14.3 If 
__(name) stops 
working, what 
will happen? 
 
1=Household 
living standard 
decline 
2=Household 
cannot afford to 
live 
3=Household 
enterprise 
cannot operate 
fully & other 
labor not 
affordable.  
4=No effect 
5=Stop 
schooling  
6=Others, 
specify..............
............ 

Q 14.4 If given a choice, what 
would you prefer him/her to do 
in the future? 
 
1=Going to school full-time 
2=Working for income full-time 
3=Helping full-time in 
household enterprise or business 
4=Working full-time in 
household chores or 
housekeeping 
5=Going to school part-time and 
working part-time for income 
6=Part-time in household 
enterprise or business 
7=Part-time in household chores 
or housekeeping 
8=Complete education/training 
and start to work 
9=Full/part time(s) skill training 
10=Find a better job/work than 
the present one 
11=Want to do same work 
12=Politic leader 
13=Other, please specify.........  

Age 
Year 
(s) 

Month 
(s) 

 
Age 

 Year 
(s) 

Month 
(s) 

 
(1) 

 
(2) 

 
(3) 

 
(4) 

 
(5) 

 
(6) 

 
(7) 

 
(8) 

 
(9) 

 
(10) 

 
(11) 

 
(12) 

 
(13) 
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