CONFIDENTIAL

All information collected in this survey is strictly confidential and will be used for statistical purposes only.

Royal Government of Cambodia Ministry of Planning National Institute of Statistics

CCLS FORM 2

Page 1 of 11

CAMBODIA CHILD LABOUR SURVEY 2001

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR CHILDREN 5-17 IN THE HOUSEHOLDS

A. To be completed by Interviewers before interview	Enter code	B. To be completed by Interviewer
Province/City		_ ID_
District/Khan		Name of person interviewed
Commune/Sankat		
Sample Village/Mondol		Date of Initial Interview (day) (month) (2001)
Sector (Urban =1, Rural = 2)		Beginning time, Hour:, Minute:, End time, Hour:Minute:
Sample Reference Number of household		Interviewer's Name
Name of Household head		The tyle well straine
Address (Enter house No., Street or other identification)		Interviewer's Signature
		Remark:
C. To be completed by Supervisors Supervisor's Name Date Checked by Supervisor Date of Re-interview (if necessary) Supervisor's Signature	(day)(day	(month) (2001)

ALL CHILDREN 5-17 YEARS OLD ARE TO BE ADDRESSED TO PARENTS OR GUARDIANS, OR RESPONSIBLE PROXIES IN THE HOUSEHOLD WHERE THE CHILD USUALLY RESIDES

Please provide the following information all children aged 5-17 years in the household where the child usually resides

		IX	. Hous	ekeepi	_						dren 5-17	years old	i		X. Children 5-			
ID No.	Name of Child				(N	ON-E	CONC	OMIC	CACT	IVITY)					idle/did not do days: (Not at institution)			
		Q 9.1 Has been engaged in housekeeping activities or household chores in own parents'/guardians' or spouse's home on a regular basis during pas 7 days? 1=Yes 2=No, studying/working (Go to X) 3=No, no study/no working (Go to X)	Q 9.2 How many hours per day does engage in housekeeping activities or household chores in own parents'/guardians' or spouse's home on a regular basis during pas 7 days? (Enter number of hours) Q 9.3 what were the non-Eco activities carried out during pass of days? (list four non- Economactivities): 1=Preparing meals 2=Sewing/mending garments 3=Cleaning house/washing of delivering messages to household members and the second members of hours. Mon Tue Wes Thu Fri Sat Sun Total 1 2 3												Q 10.1 Was idle pas 7 days (i.e.,(name) did not do anything at all pas 7 days? 1=Yes 2=No (Go to next child)	Q 10.2 What was the main reason(s)? 1=Sick 2=Disabled 3=Too young 4=Begging 5=Loitering in the streets 6=Addicted drug 7=Other (please specify):		
(1)	(2)	(3)										(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)	(17)	(18)	(19)

WORK-RELATED HEALTH AND SAFETY OF CHILDREN 5-17 YEARS OF AGE, WORKPLACE, RELATIONSHIP WITH EMPLOYER AND PARENTS' PERCEPTIONS

XI. Health and safety aspects of children 5-17 years old who have worked at any time

Please provide the following information all children aged 5-17 years

ID No	Name	Q 11.1 Have(name) ever worked at any past time? 1=Yes 2=No	Q 11.2 If(name) has worked, wassupervised by an adult in work? 1=Yes 2=No (Go to Q11.4)	Q 11.3 Who was this adult person? 1=Parent/guardian 2=Brother/sister 3=Other relative 4=Employer/Boss 5=Other (specify)	Q 11.4 How often did/docome home from work? 1=Always/often (1 day and less than) 2=Sometimes (1month and less than) 3=Seldom/never (more than 1month)	Q 11.5 How often_did/doeshave to do heavy physical work? 1=Always/often 2=Sometimes 3=Seldom/never	Q 11.6 How often_did/doesfind work stressful/boring? 1=Always/often 2=Sometimes 3=Seldom/never
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)

Please copy all ID from page 3 for column 3/Q11.1=1

Please	copy all ID from page 3 to	or column 5/Q11.1=1				
ID No.	Q 11.7 Did/do you consider some aspects of work risky or dangerous? 1=Yes 2=No (Go to Q11.9)	Q 11.8 Main reason for considering? 1=Prone to vehicular accident 2=Might get burned 3=May fall 4=May impair hearing 5=May face sight 6=May suffer physical/physical multilation 7=May contract disease/get sick 8=May bite by animal/snake/insect 9=May face gastro intestinal (e.g. ulcer, hepatitis,	Q 11.9 Haveoperated any machine/equipment in work? 1=Yes 2=No (Go to next child /Q11.11)	Q 11.10 Which (Can be more that 1=Power press 2=Milling maching 3=Sawing maching 4=Plate printing 5=Vehicle mach 6=Other (specify	ines/equipment ine/equipment machine/equip ines	oment
		etc.) 10=May face anemia 11=May face general exhaustion 12=May drown 13=Other (Specify)		1	2	3
(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)

<u>Cambodia Child Labour Survey 2001</u> <u>Children Questionnaire</u> <u>Form 2</u> <u>Page 5 of 11</u>

Please copy all ID from page 4

ID No.	Q 11.11 Has(name) ever been hurt at work/work place or suffered from	Q 11.12 How often was(name) hurt or suffered from illnesses/injuries?	and v	vhat we	ere the activities(held by(name) ies) in which(n	ame) w	as injured/hurt		n which(nam	e) suffe	ered illness?	ess?
	illnesses	1.	Mai	n econo	omic activity		Second	l econo	mic activity		Third	econor	mic activity	
	/injuries due to	Often/frequently	0 :	I TO	T 1	Lia		IC	T 1	Lia	0 .:	IC	T 1	IC
	work at any time?	2. Occasionally 3. Seldom/rarely	Occupation	IS CO	Industrial Activity	IS CO	Occupation	IS CO	Industrial Activity	IS IC	Occupation	IS CO	Industrial Activity	IS IC
	1=Yes 2=No (Go to next child /Q11.18)													
(16)	(17)	(18)	(19)	(20)	(21)	(22)	(23)	(24)	(25)	(26)	(27)	(28)	(29)	(30)

Please copy	all ID	from p	page 5.	for c	ol.	17/C)11.	11 = 1	ĺ

Illnesses (Work related)	Injuries (Work related)
1=General, such as fever, cold, etc.	1=Contusion, bruises, hematoma, abrasion
2=Skin diseases (skin allergy, eczema, etc.)	2=Cuts/wounds/punctures
3=Body aches/pains, (Head, neck, back, hand, wrist, joints)	3=Amputation, loss of body parts
4=Eye strain/eyesight impairment	4=Crushing injuries
5=Hearing impairment/ear infection	5=Dislocations, fractures, sprains
6=Respiratory (e.g. asthma, TB, pneumonia, etc.)/breathing problem	6=Burns
7=Gastro intestinal (e.g. ulcer, hepatitis, etc.)	7=Bite by animals/snakes/insect
8=Anemia	8=Chemist
9=General exhaustion	9=Others, specify
10=Others, specify	

		in Econom Activity	nic	Sec	ond Econ Activity			rd Econo Activity			in Econo Activity		Sec	ond Ecor Activity		Third Economic Activity		
(31)	(32)	(33)	(34)	(35)	(36)	(37)	(38)	(39)	(40)	(41)	(42)	(43)	(44)	(45)	(46)	(47)	(48)	(49)

<u>Cambodia Child Labour Survey 2001</u> <u>Children Questionnaire</u> <u>Form 2</u> <u>Page 7 of 11</u>

Please copy all ID from page 6

ID No.	accident/illness/inj 1=Did not need an Q11.18) 2=Medically treate 3=Stopped work to 4=Hospitalized 5=Prevented work 6=Other (specify (If code=3 or 4 in 6)	g to the most serious ury, how serious was it? y medical treatment (Go to ed and released immediately emporarily	answer acceptable) 1=At home 2=At work place 3=At hospital 4=Dispensary 5=Clinic/health care 6=Kru khmer's house			Q 11.17 Who paid one answer acceptal 1=Employer/Boss 2=Parents/guardian 3=Brother/sister 4=Other relative 5=Self 6=Free 7=Others (specify	ble)	
		col. $(51)=3$ or 4	1	2	3	1	2	3
(50)	(51)	(52)	(53)	(54)	(55)	(56)	(57)	(58)

<u>Cambodia Child Labour Survey 2001</u> <u>Children Questionnaire</u> <u>Form 2</u> <u>Page 8 of 11</u>

Please provide all working children 5-17 years from page 3, for col.3/Q11.1=1

ID No.	Q 11.18 Is _(name) presently working,? 1=Yes 2=No (Go to next child/Form III)	Q 11.19 Is(name) aware of any likely health problem in connection with his/her work? 1=Yes 2=No	Q 11.20 Does(name) use any protective wear while working? 1=Yes 2=No (Go to Q11.23) 3=Don't know (Go to Q11.23)	any of wear wear wear wear wear wear wear wear	asses Ilmet rplugs ecial shoe oves tective cl ne ers fy	wing pro- king? (n r accepta	otective nore able).	Q 11.22 Who provided them? 1=Employer/Boss 2=Parents/guardian 3=Brother/sister 4=Other relative 5=Self 6=Others (specify)	Q 11.23 Do other people doing the same work use protective wear while working? 1. Yes 2. No (Go to next child/XII) 3=Don't know (Go to next child/XII)	they us answer 1=Masl 2= Glas 3= Heli 4= Earp 5= Spec 6= Gloo 7=Prote 8=simp 9=Othe	sses met plugs cial shoes ves ective clott de hat/kran ers	(more tha	n one
				1	2	3	4			1	2	3	4
(59)	(60)	(61)	(62)	(63)	(64)	(65)	(66)	(67)	(68)	(69)	(70)	(71)	(72)
1	1	l		Î.					I	1	1	l	

XII. Place of work/employer of children 5-17 years of age <u>currently working</u> Please copy all ID from page 8 for co.60/Q11.18=1 (Yes)

O 12.1 If (name) is currently working for own

Q 12.1 II(Haile) is currently w	orking for own
family/parents, grandparents/guardia	ans or spouse,
please indicate the location where	(name) usually
works:	

(Enter code into col. 2 and specify Name, House no.,
Street no. and Name of
/Village/Commune/District/Province)
(If outside Cambodia, Specify Name of the country
in Province column)

Q 12.2 If __(name) is currently working for someone other than own family/parents or guardians, do you know where and for whom __(name) works, please give the name and address of employer:

Province column)

(Enter code into col. 10 and specify Name, House no., Street no. and Name of /Village/Commune/District/Province) (If outside Cambodia, Specify Name of the country in Q 12.3 If __(name) is currently working independently somewhere, please give the __(name) usually works:

Location (as precise as possible):....

(Enter code into col. 18 and specify Name, House no., Street no. and Name of /Village/Commune/District/Province)
(If outside Cambodia, Specify Name of the country in Province column)

		Name	No.	St.	VIL	DIS	COM	PRO		Name	No.	St.	VIL	DIS	COM	PRO		Name	No.	St.	VIL	DIS	COM	PRO
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)	(17)	(18)	(19)	(20)	(21)	(22)	(23)	(24)	(25)

Code for col. 2, col. 10 & col. 18

ID No

1=Own house, 2=Other person's house/ employer's house, 3=Other person's house, 4=Office, 5=Factory/enterprise/handicraft, 6=Farm, 7=Street, 8=Market Place, 9=Water area, 10=Sexual service place, 11=Mine/underground site/quarry site/construction site, 12=Hotel/Restaurant, 13=Others(Specify)

.....

XIII. Children 5-17 years old working as employees for someone else for payments in-cash or in-kind, or without any payment

Please copy all ID from page 9 for Q12.2 was filled up

ID No.	Q 13.1 If(name) is working for someone, how was relationship with the employer? 1=Good (Go to Q13.3) 2=Bad 3=Indifferent (Go to Q13.3)	1= Wants 2= Wants 3= Pays p 4= Does r 5= Abuse 6= Abuse	Give main reaso too much work o work done for lo	done ong hours tally		Q 13.3 Which of the following benefits were provided by the employer? (more than one answer acceptable) 1=Paid holidays 2=Paid sick leave 3=Social security insurance (health, pension etc.) 4=Bonus (regularly) 5=Free uniform 6=Subsidized uniform 7=Free meals 8=Subsidized meals 9=Free transport 10=Subsidized transport 11=Free lodging 12=Subsidized lodging 13=Education 14=Subsidized education 15=No benefit at all 16=Do not know 17=Other (specify)				
		1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	

<u>Cambodia Child Labour Survey 2001</u> <u>Children Questionnaire</u> <u>Form 2</u> <u>Page 11 of 11</u>

XIV. Perceptions of parents/guardians or other relatives with whom the working child usually resides

Please copy all ID from page 9

first time and h				
Duration		Economic activity Duration		
		Age	Year (s)	Month (s)
(9) (10)	(8) (9) (10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
Duration Market (s)	Year N	on Month (s)	on Age Month (s)	on Age Year (s)